January, 20,2012

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
PJ Towers Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor, Plot No. C/1
Dalal Street G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 023 Bandra (East). Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended December 31, 2011
Ref: Clause 35 of the Listing Agreements

This is with reference to the provisions of Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

Accordingly, we enclose herewith the Shareholding pattern for the quarter ended
December, 31,2011 in the format prescribed, for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Indian Terrain Fashions Ltd

A st
-

Company Secretary

Encl:a/a
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STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Name of the Company
Scrip Code, Class of Security

Quarter Ended

Partly paid-up Asa

shares:-

Held by
promoter!promoters

nublic

Total
Outstanding
convertible securities:-

Asa%
outstanding

No. of outstanding
securities

Held by
promotenfpromoler

Warranis:-

Held by pr-::‘mrate.-nr
sromoter group
Held by public

% of total no. of
partly paid-up shares

of total No. of

convertible securities

Indian Terrain Fashions Limited
533329, ITFL, Equity
31" pecember 2011

As a % of total no. of
shares of the

As a % of total no. of
shares of the

company, assuming
full conversion of the
convertible securities

As a % of total no. of
shares of the
company, assuming
full conversion of
warrants 1

i
|
|
|

|
|
|
|

Total paid-up capital
of the company

assuming full -

conversion of

warrants and
\ convertible

securities

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

SDF-IV & C2, 3™ Main Road,
MEPZ / SEZ. Tambaram, Chenniai-600 D45. Tel: +91-44-4227 9100, Fax+91-44-2262 2897
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Categ

ory
code

Category of
shareholder

No. of
share

holders

Total No.
of shares

form

Number of

shares held

in demate-
-rialised

Total shareholding
as a percentage of
total number of
shares

Shares pledged

otherwise encumbered

Asa
percentag
e of (A+B)

Asa
percentagd
of (A+B+C)

No. of Shares

Asa
percentage

(A)

Shareholding of
Promoter and
promoter Group

(1)

Indian

(a)

Individuals/Hindu
Undivided Family

2637510

2637510

47.25

47.25

1757860

66.65

(b)

Central
Government/ State
Government(s)

@

Bodies Corporate

(d)

Financial
Institutions/ Banks

(e)

Any other (Specify)

Sub - Total (A)(1)

2637510

2637510

47.25

47.25

1757860

66.65

(2)

Foreign

(a)

Individuals(non —
Resident Individuals
/ Foreign
Individuals)

(b)

Bodies Corporate

(c)

Institutions

(d)

Any other (Specify)

Sub - Total (A)(2)

Total Shareholding
of promoter and
Promoter Group (A)
= (A)(1) + (A)(2)

2637510

2637510

47.25

47.25

1757860

66.65

Registered Office: No: 208, Velachery, Tambaram Road, N
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(8)
(1)

Public Shareholding
Institutions

| (a)

Mutual Funds/UT!

NIL

NIL

MIL

NIL

[ niL | NI

Financial Institutions/ Banks

|

Central Government/ State

Government(s)
Venture Capital Funds

Insurance Companies

Foreign Institutional
Investors

Fareign Venture Capital
Investors

(h)

Sub- Total(B)(1)

(2)
(a)

(b)

(c)

Non - Institutions
Bodies Corporate

Individuals -

(i)individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs.1 Lakh

|
|

Any Other (Specify) ,

NIL

[
| 212

12274

NIL

m

| NI

NIL

NIL

NIL

860196

860196

15.41

811482

(ii)Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital in excess of

Rs. 1 Lakh

198252

811243

14.53

198252

3.55

Any other (Specify)
Clearing Members

Non Resident Indians

Foreign Companies
Foreign National

Office bearers

sub- Total (B)(2)
Total Public Shareholding
(B) = (B)(1) +(B)(2)

89650
11309

89650
11309

1.60
0.20

971428

971428

17.40

82

1422

82

P

1422

0.00

0.02

| 12623

12623

2943821

2943821

2943582

52.74

2943582

52.74

Total (A)+(B)

12630

5581331

5581092

100.00

(€)

Shares held by Custodians
and against which the
depository receipts have
been issued.

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

5581331 l 5581092

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

SDF-IV & C2, 3" Main
Road, MEPZ / SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai-600 045 Tel +91-44-4227 9100, Fax +91-44-2262-
Registered Office: No: 208, Velachery, Tamb Road N o
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(1)(b) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY
“pROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP”

[ SI No.| Name of the Total shares held Shares pledged or otherwise
shareholder encumbered
‘7 | Number | Asa % of Number | % of total | As a % of
grand total shares grand
(A+B+C) held total
(A+B+C)
‘I Venkatesh Rajagopal 1369423 24.54 764645 | 55.83 13.70
2 Rama Rajagopal 1240586 22.23 993215 80.06 17.79 |
3 Vidyuth Rajagopal 26999 0.48
4 Ammani Rajagopal 171 0.00
5 Anjali Rajagopal 28 0.00
6 Rajagopalan.K.A 13 0.00
7 Suresh Rajagopalan 290 0.00
Total 2637510 47.25 1757860 67.33 31.49

(1)(c) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY “PUBLIC"

AND HOLDING MORE THAN 1 % OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

Shares as a percentage of total
S. Number of | number of shares (i.e., Grand
No Name of the Shareholders shares Total (A) + (B) +(C) i(ndicated in
Statement at Para (1) (a) above)
1 | New Vernon Private Equity Limited 971428 17.40
Fz Bennett Coleman and Company Limited 376233 6.74
3 | Reliance Capital Limited 330962 5.93
4 | BP Equities Private Ltd 73300 131
4 | Sharekhan Limited 64265 1.15
| Total 1816188 32.54 B

(1)(d) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF LOCKED - IN SHARES

{ N Shares as a percentage B
Category of of total number of
S. shareholders | Number of shares (i.e., Grand Total
No Name of the Sharekolders (Promoters / shares (A)+ (B)( +(C) indicated in
Public) statement at Para (1) (a)
| - - above)
1. | Venkatesh Ra_jagopal Promoter 279938 5.01
| 2. | Rama Rajagopal Promoter 164101 2.94
| Total 444039 7.95

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

SDF-IV & €2, 3" Main Road,
MEPZ  SEZ, Tambararn, Cheninai-600 045, Tek +91-44-4227 9100, Fax: +91-44-22
Registered Office: No: 208, Velachery, Tamt : et

Pallik

Chennai-600100




Il (3) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs)

Simber of Shares underlying outstandin?
\ Type of Outstanding Number of aliiron DRs as a percentage of total
| S.No | DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, | Outstanding underlying number of shares (i.e., Grand
etc.) DRs DR Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
| Statement at Para(l)(a) above)
l —-NIL—

Il (b) STATEMENT SHOWING HOLDING OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs), WHERE UNDERLYING SHARES
ARE IN EXCESS OF 1% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

\ Number of| Shares underlying outstanding
Type of outstanding shares DRs as a percentage of total
' Name of the " 4
DR Holders DRs (ADRs, GDRs underlying | number of shares (i.e., Grand
| SDRs, etc.) outstanding | Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
DRs Statement at Para(l)(a) above)

L ——NIL—- B

jONS LTD
For INDIAN TERRNN:(&E:;\“

o Ll.!ﬁanikandan
Company Secreiary
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