January, 20,2012

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd PJ Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 023 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended December 31, 2011 Ref: Clause 35 of the Listing Agreements

This is with reference to the provisions of Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

Accordingly, we enclose herewith the Shareholding pattern for the quarter ended December, 31,2011 in the format prescribed, for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Terrain Fashions Ltd

Company Secretary

Encl:a/a

STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Name of the Company

: Indian Terrain Fashions Limited

Scrip Code, Class of Security

: 533329, ITFL, Equity

Quarter Ended

: 31th December 2011

Partly paid-up	No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company			
Held by promoters	Nil					
			-			
group	Nil		- of			
Held by public	-	As a % of total No. of	As a % of total no. of			
Total Outstanding convertible securities:-	No. of outstanding securities	outstanding convertible securities	shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities			
Held by	Nil		-			
promoter/promoter						
group	Nil					
Held by public	-	As a % of total no. of	As a % of total no. of			
Warrants:-	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants			
	Nil					
Held by promoter/			-			
promoter group	Nil		HP.			
Held by public						
Total Total paid-up capit of the company assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	tal					



Categ ory code	Category of shareholder	chara	Total No. of shares	Number of shares held in demate- -rialised form	Total shareholding as a percentage of total number of shares		Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered	
						As a percentage of (A+B+C)	No. of Shares	As a percentage
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and promoter Group							
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	7	2637510	2637510	47.25	47.25	1757860	66.65
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)							
(c)	Bodies Corporate							
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks							
(e)	Any other (Specify)					200.000	4757050	66.65
	Sub - Total (A)(1)	7	2637510	2637510	47.25	47.25	1757860	00.03
(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals(non – Resident Individuals / Foreign Individuals)							
(b)	Bodies Corporate							
(c)	Institutions							
(d)	Any other (Specify)							
	Sub - Total (A)(2)					1		1,
	of promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)	7	2637510	2637510	47.25	47.25	1757860	66.65



0)	Public Shareholding	NIL	NIL	MIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
,	Institutions						-	
-1	Mutual Funds/UTI							
-	Financial Institutions/ Banks							
b)	Central Government/ State				1			
(c)	Government(s)							
(d)	Venture Capital Funds							
(e)	Insurance Companies							
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors							
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors							
(h)	Any Other (Specify)				NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(11)	Sub- Total(B)(1)	NIL	NIL	Mir	INIL			
(2)	Non - Institutions			000106	15.41			
(a)	Bodies Corporate	212	860196	860196	13.41			
(b)	Individuals - (i)Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs.1 Lakh	12274	811482	811243	14.53			+ 2
	(ii)Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh	8	198252	198252	3.55			
(c)	Any other (Specify)			89650	1.60			
	Clearing Members	46	89650				160	
	Non Resident Indians	80	11309	11309	0.20			
	Foreign Companies	1	971428	971428	17.40			
		1	82	82	0.00			
	Foreign National	1	1422	1422	0.02			
	Office bearers		2943821	2943582	52.74			
	Sub- Total (B)(2)	12623	2343021	20 100 00				
	Total Public Shareholding	12623	2943821	2943582	52.74			
	(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)	12630	5581331	5581092	100.00			
	Total (A)+(B)		3302332					
(0	achositor 1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			Table The sale
	been issued. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)	12630	5581331	5581092	100.00)	CHI	INA

(i)(b) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP"

SI No.	Name of the shareholder	Total shares held		Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered			
		Number	As a % of grand total (A+B+C)	Number	% of total shares held	As a % of grand total (A+B+C)	
	t is to be transported	1369423	24.54	764645	55.83	13.70	
1	Venkatesh Rajagopal		22.23	993215	80.06	17.79	
2	Rama Rajagopal	1240586		333213			
3	Vidyuth Rajagopal	26999	0.48				
4	Ammani Rajagopal	171	0.00				
	Anjali Rajagopal	28	0.00				
5		13	0.00				
6	Rajagopalan.K.A	290	0.00				
7	Suresh Rajagopalan			1757860	67.33	31.49	
	Total	2637510	47.25	1/5/800	07.33		

(I)(c) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PUBLIC" AND HOLDING MORE THAN 1 % OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

S. No	Name of the Shareholders	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in Statement at Para (I) (a) above)	
	Drivata Equity Limited	971428	17.40	
1	New Vernon Private Equity Limited	376233	6.74	
2	Bennett Coleman and Company Limited		5.93	
3	Reliance Capital Limited	330962		
		73300	1.31	
4	BP Equities Private Ltd	64265	1.15	
4	Sharekhan Limited			
7	Total	1816188	32.54	

(I)(d) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF LOCKED - IN SHARES

S. No	Name of the Shareholders	Category of Shareholders (Promoters / Public)	Number of shares	of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in Statement at Para (I) (a) above)	
		Promoter	279938	5.01	
1.	Venkatesh Rajagopal		164101	2.94	
2. Rama Rajagopal	Promoter		7.95		
	Total		444039	7.55	

II (a) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs)

S.No	Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of Outstanding DRs	Shares underlying	DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at Para(I)(a) above)
		1	VIL	×

II (b) STATEMENT SHOWING HOLDING OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs), WHERE UNDERLYING SHARES ARE IN EXCESS OF 1% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

S.No	Name of the DR Holders	Type of outstanding DRs (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	shares underlying	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at Para(I)(a) above)
			NIL	

For INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIOMS LTD

Lieury Manikandan

Company Secretary